# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Watkins-Johnson Company		09/10/1998	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WJ Semiconductor Equipment Group, Inc.
Street Address:	440 Kings Village Road
City:	Scotts Valley
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95066
Entity Type:	INC. ASSOCIATION: CALIFORNIA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2065449	MONOBLOK

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)442-1001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 41544421137

Email: byonehara@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Diane J. Mason

Address Line 1: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 2: One Market, Spear Street Tower

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	067538.2010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brent T. Yonehara
Signature:	/bty/
Date:	10/31/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003651 FRAME: 0623

900090723

Total Attachments: 3 source=067538-2010-asgn1#page1.tif source=067538-2010-asgn1#page2.tif source=067538-2010-asgn1#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003651 FRAME: 0624

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, WATKINS-JOHNSON COMPANY, a California corporation ("Watkins-Johnson"), is now the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to trademarks ("Trademarks") and trademark applications ("Trademark Applications") listed in Schedule A, attached hereto and hereby made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, WJ SEMICONDUCTOR EQUIPMENT GROUP, INC. ("WJ SEG"), a California corporation and a wholly-owned subsidiary of Watkins-Johnson is desirous of acquiring all rights Watkins-Johnson has or may have, including the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Trademarks, Trademark Applications and the registrations thereof; and

WHEREAS, the parties have entered into a Stock Issuance and Asset Contribution Agreement dated January 1, 1998 ("Agreement"), Watkins-Johnson has agreed to transfer and assign to WJ SEG the aforesaid Trademarks, Trademark Applications and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by Watkins-Johnson to have been received in full from WJ SEG:

Watkins-Johnson does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto WJ SEG, its successor and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, Trademark Applications and registrations thereon listed in Schedule A, including without limitation, the right of priority to file corresponding

G-63687/AT/MSS 115694

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003651 FRAME: 0625

applications in any and all countries, the same to be held by WJ SEG for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as they would have been held and enjoyed by Watkins-Johnson had such assignment and sale not been made.

Watkins-Johnson hereby authorizes and requests the duly authorized officials of the United States and foreign countries concerned to take such action as may be required to give effect to the sale, assignment and transfer made herein, including the issuance of any United States and foreign trademark registration on Schedule Α to WJ SEG. its successor and assigns; Watkins-Johnson agrees to do all things reasonably necessary to effectuate such sale, assignment and transfer in respect to each such trademark.

		Exe	ecuted	at	<u>California, City of</u> ,	Palo	Alto	this
<u> 10th</u>	day	of	Septe	mber,	1998.			

WATKINS-JOHNSON COMPANY

- -

G-63687/AT/MSS 115694

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003651 FRAME: 0626

# SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

**RECORDED: 10/31/2007** 

W	Acces						Section 1997 Annual Control of the C		
Ref. No.	Code		Refere	Reference No.	,	Title/Inventors	Section Date	Patent No.	Foreign
SEG	5366	ΤA	21828	21	AJT	MONOBLOK	74/575220	US 2065449	Sn
SEG	5366	FTA	21828	21-FR	AJT	MONOBLOK	95/584386 08/10/95	95/584386 08/10/95	France
SEG	5366	FTA	21828	21-BX	₽UT	MONOBLOK	853357 08/04/95	580709 08/04/95	Benelux
SEG	5366	FTA	21828	21-DE	₽Z	MONOBLOK	39532337.1 08/07/95	39532337 09/24/96	Germany
SEG	5366	FTA	21828	21-GB	A.T	MONOBLOK	2029585 08/07/95	2029585 08/07/95	当
SEG	5366	FTA	21828	21-IT	₽.T	MONOBLOK	M195C008369 08/24/95	Pending	Italy
ñ G	5366	FTA	21828	21~JP	₽ <b>4</b>	MONOBLOK	7-086581 08/23/95	Pending	Japan
EG	5366	FTA	21828	21-KR	ΡĄ	MONOBLOK	30599/95 08/08/95	366843 06/27/97	S. Korea
ည	5366	FTA	21828	21-SG	AJT	MONOBLOK	S/7284/95 08/07/95	Pending	Singapore
EG	5366	FTA	21828	21-TW	ΑŢ	MONOBLOK	84-040393	769831	Taiwan